
Mountain West Conference Champ
Wigwam Golf Course

Litchfield Park, AZ
Wigwam-Gold 

Dates: Apr 20 - Apr 22 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 TCU 304 304

4 Sanna Nuutinen (2) 73 73

T8 Brooke Beeler (1) 76 76

T8 Alexandra Bonetti (5) 76 76

19 April McCoy (4) 79 79

T20 Rachel Raastad (3) 80 80

2 San Diego State 307 307

T1 Christine Wong (1) 72 72

T5 Malin Enarsson (2) 75 75

T15 Amy Alston (4) 78 78

T25 Gina Clark (3) 82 82

T32 Alessia Knight (5) 84 84

T3 New Mexico 310 310

T1 Manon De Roey (5) 72 72

T15 Sammi Stevens (1) 78 78

T15 Sofia Hoglund (4) 78 78

T25 Rebecca Hellbom (2) 82 82

T32 Sarah Salvo (3) 84 84

T3 Colorado State 310 310

T1 Christina Spinzig (3) 72 72

T5 Brianna Espinoza (1) 75 75

24 Cecilie Krefting (2) 81 81

T25 Betsy Kelly (4) 82 82

35 Sarah Roering (5) 89 89

5 UNLV 311 311

T8 Mayko Chwen Wang (1) 76 76

T8 Dana Finkelstein (2) 76 76

T12 Bethany Calvo (3) 77 77

T25 Katerina Prorokova (5) 82 82

T32 Charlotte Brooks (4) 84 84

6 Boise State 312 312

T5 Hayley Young (1) 75 75

T12 Lori Harper (5) 77 77

T20 Michelle Gooding (2) 80 80

T20 Jenna Leurquin (4) 80 80

T30 Maria Santisteban (3) 83 83

7 Wyoming 317 317

T12 Juanita Rico (1) 77 77

T15 Dana Zamprelli (2) 78 78

T20 Samantha Stancato (5) 80 80

T25 Stacey Blunt (4) 82 82

T30 Emily Wood (3) 83 83

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



 
1   Team Scores  
1   TCU 304          +16 
2   San Diego State  307          +19 

T3   New Mexico 310          +22 
T3   Colorado State  310          +22 
5   UNLV  311          +23 
6   Boise State  312          +24 
7   Wyoming 317          +29 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Christina Spinzig  Colorado State  72          E   
-  T1   Manon De Roey  New Mexico  72          E   
-  T1   Christine Wong  San Diego State  72          E   
-  4   Sanna Nuutinen  TCU  73          +1   
-  T5   Hayley Young  Boise State  75          +3   
-  T5   Brianna Espinoza  Colorado State  75          +3   
-  T5   Malin Enarsson  San Diego State  75          +3   
-  T8   Dana Finkelstein  UNLV  76          +4   
-  T8   Mayko Chwen Wang  UNLV  76          +4   
-  T8   Alexandra Bonetti  TCU  76          +4   
-  T8   Brooke Beeler  TCU  76          +4   
-  T12   Lori Harper  Boise State  77          +5   
-  T12   Bethany Calvo  UNLV  77          +5   
-  T12   Juanita Rico  Wyoming  77          +5   
-  T15   Sofia Hoglund  New Mexico  78          +6   
-  T15   Sammi Stevens  New Mexico  78          +6   
-  T15   Amy Alston  San Diego State  78          +6   
-  T15   Dana Zamprelli  Wyoming  78          +6   
-  19   April McCoy  TCU  79          +7   
-  T20   Jenna Leurquin  Boise State  80          +8   
-  T20   Michelle Gooding  Boise State  80          +8   
-  T20   Samantha Stancato  Wyoming  80          +8   
-  T20   Rachel Raastad  TCU  80          +8   
-  24   Cecilie Krefting  Colorado State  81          +9   
-  T25   Betsy Kelly  Colorado State  82          +10   
-  T25   Katerina Prorokova  UNLV  82          +10   
-  T25   Rebecca Hellbom  New Mexico  82          +10   
-  T25   Stacey Blunt  Wyoming  82          +10   
-  T25   Gina Clark  San Diego State  82          +10   
-  T30   Maria Santisteban  Boise State  83          +11   
-  T30   Emily Wood  Wyoming  83          +11   
-  T32   Charlotte Brooks  UNLV  84          +12   
-  T32   Sarah Salvo  New Mexico  84          +12   
-  T32   Alessia Knight  San Diego State  84          +12   
-  35   Sarah Roering  Colorado State  89          +17   
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Hellbom N Mexico 2.75 -1 
M. De Roey N Mexico 3.00 E 
B. Espinoza Col. St. 3.00 E 
C. Krefting Col. St. 3.00 E 
M. Enarsson S.Diego St 3.00 E 
C. Wong S.Diego St 3.00 E 
S. Nuutinen TCU 3.00 E 
M. Wang UNLV 3.00 E 
J. Rico Wyoming 3.00 E 
D. Zamprelli Wyoming 3.00 E 
S. Blunt Wyoming 3.25 +1 
B. Calvo UNLV 3.25 +1 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 3.25 +1 
B. Beeler TCU 3.25 +1 
A. McCoy TCU 3.25 +1 
G. Clark S.Diego St 3.25 +1 
S. Roering Col. St. 3.25 +1 
H. Young Boise St. 3.25 +1 
M. Santisteban Boise St. 3.25 +1 
S. Hoglund N Mexico 3.25 +1 
S. Stevens N Mexico 3.25 +1 
C. Spinzig Col. St. 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Bonetti TCU 4.00 E 
M. De Roey N Mexico 4.00 E 
C. Wong S.Diego St 4.00 E 
C. Spinzig Col. St. 4.00 E 
S. Nuutinen TCU 4.10 +1 
B. Beeler TCU 4.10 +1 
H. Young Boise St. 4.20 +2 
J. Leurquin Boise St. 4.30 +3 
L. Harper Boise St. 4.30 +3 
S. Stevens N Mexico 4.30 +3 
M. Enarsson S.Diego St 4.30 +3 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 4.30 +3 
M. Wang UNLV 4.40 +4 
E. Wood Wyoming 4.40 +4 
B. Espinoza Col. St. 4.40 +4 
M. Gooding Boise St. 4.50 +5 
B. Kelly Col. St. 4.50 +5 
S. Salvo N Mexico 4.50 +5 
A. Alston S.Diego St 4.50 +5 
R. Raastad TCU 4.50 +5 
S. Stancato Wyoming 4.50 +5 
B. Calvo UNLV 4.50 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Alston S.Diego St 4.50 -2 
A. McCoy TCU 4.75 -1 
B. Espinoza Col. St. 4.75 -1 
C. Spinzig Col. St. 4.75 -1 
S. Hoglund N Mexico 4.75 -1 
L. Harper Boise St. 4.75 -1 
B. Calvo UNLV 4.75 -1 
J. Rico Wyoming 4.75 -1 
D. Zamprelli Wyoming 5.00 E 
C. Brooks UNLV 5.00 E 
S. Stancato Wyoming 5.00 E 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 5.00 E 
M. Wang UNLV 5.00 E 
H. Young Boise St. 5.00 E 
S. Nuutinen TCU 5.00 E 
M. Enarsson S.Diego St 5.00 E 
C. Wong S.Diego St 5.00 E 
M. De Roey N Mexico 5.00 E 
M. Gooding Boise St. 5.25 +1 
R. Raastad TCU 5.25 +1 
K. Prorokova UNLV 5.25 +1 
S. Blunt Wyoming 5.50 +2 

Birdies 
B. Espinoza Col. St. 3
C. Wong S.Diego St 3
M. De Roey N Mexico 3
M. Wang UNLV 3
B. Calvo UNLV 2
A. Alston S.Diego St 2
A. Bonetti TCU 2
A. McCoy TCU 2
C. Krefting Col. St. 2
D. Finkelstein UNLV 2
C. Spinzig Col. St. 2
S. Hoglund N Mexico 2
G. Clark S.Diego St 2
J. Rico Wyoming 2
R. Raastad TCU 2
M. Santisteban Boise St. 2
L. Harper Boise St. 2
H. Young Boise St. 2
D. Zamprelli Wyoming 1
R. Hellbom N Mexico 1
M. Enarsson S.Diego St 1
B. Beeler TCU 1

Pars 
S. Nuutinen TCU 17
B. Kelly Col. St. 14
C. Spinzig Col. St. 14
M. Enarsson S.Diego St 13
B. Beeler TCU 12
H. Young Boise St. 12
D. Zamprelli Wyoming 12
C. Wong S.Diego St 12
S. Stevens N Mexico 12
M. De Roey N Mexico 12
S. Stancato Wyoming 11
A. Bonetti TCU 11
A. McCoy TCU 11
L. Harper Boise St. 11
S. Blunt Wyoming 11
B. Calvo UNLV 11
S. Hoglund N Mexico 10
D. Finkelstein UNLV 10
M. Gooding Boise St. 10
J. Leurquin Boise St. 10
K. Prorokova UNLV 10
J. Rico Wyoming 10
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